

DRADO Children and Families Commission

GROWING CHILDREN...ONE BY ONE Campaign for Kids

Direct Service Contract – Amendment I Contract #0809-90050-61-930 "ACCEL"

This is Amendment I to the agreement made the 1st day of February, 2009, by and between First 5 El Dorado Children and Families Commission and El Dorado County Health Services
Neda West, Director of Health Services
931 Spring St.
Placerville, CA 95667
(530) 621-6191
(530) 626-4713

WHEREAS, Grantee has agreed to implement strategies that support the Goals and Objectives of the 2008-2013 STRATEGIC PLAN of the Commission,

NOW, THEREFORE, Grantee and the Commission agree to amend Article 5. Maximum Cost to the Commission, as follows:

5. **MAXIMUM COST TO COMMISSION:** Notwithstanding any other provision of this contract; in no event will the cost to the Commission for the work to be provided herein exceed the maximum sum of \$264,078.



GROWING CHILDREN...ONE BY ONE Campaign for Kids

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The parties have executed this Agreement on the date written.

APPROVED BY: FIRST 5 El Dorado CHILE COUNTY	DREN AND FAMILIES	COMMISSION OF EL DORADO
Commissioner, First 5 El I	Dorado	Date
Commissioner, First 5 El I	Dorado	Date
Executive Director, First 5	El Dorado	Date
GRANTEE:		
COUNTY OF EL DORAD	0	
By: Ron Briggs, Chairn El Dorado County I	nan Board of Supervisors	Date:
	ATTEST:	
	Suzanne Allen de Sa	anchez, Clerk
	Rv.	Date: